CHAPTER 343.

[Published June 17, 1862.]

AN ACT to appropriate the sum of six thousand dollars for the purchase of stationary [stationery] for the use of the state officers and the next legislature.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. The sum of six thousand dollars is here-by appropriated out of any money in the state treasury not otherwise appropriated, for the purchase of stationary [stationery] for the use of the state officers and the legislature for the ensuing year. The said sum of six thousand dollars may be drawn from the treasury by the person who shall be appointed by the governor to purchase said stationary, [stationery,] after the said person shall have given bonds as required by chapter twenty-seven, section seven, of the revised statutes.

Approved June 16, 1862.

CHAPTER 844.

[Published June 17, 1862.]

AN ACT relating to the purchase and distribution of stationary [stationery.]

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. The agent of the state to purchase sta- Amount limited, tionary [stationery] for the use of the state offices and the legislature, shall not be authorized to purchase at the expense of the state a greater amount of stationary [stationery] than he is by law authorized to draw money from the state treasury to pay for.

Approved June 16, 1862.